

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 & 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12391/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2005 in WPS No. 1983/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CARLUS MURMU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For State: Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the respondent-State that no appointment can take place within the next two/three months. We direct that the appointments, if made, shall be subject to the result of the special leave petition.

The interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master