

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12915-12921/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in LPA No. 271/2004 & WP No.301/2004 & LPA No. 397/2004 & LPA No. 398/2004 & LPA No. 399/2004 & LPA No.401/2004 & LPA No. 518/2004 & LPA No. 634/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

VIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chhaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh Notice for alternative arrangement; so far as petitioner no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 12920 of 2005; is be forwarded to the District Court, Giridih (Jharkhand) for confirming service upon such litigant even by affixing the notice at given address if process server could not serve it in due course.

-2-

Item No. 2

So far as SLP(C) No. 12921 of 2005 is concerned, nobody is appearing for the petitioner in such SLP. It shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution against unserved respondent nos. 8 to 14.

For service in SLP(C) No. 12920 of 2005, list before this court on 16th August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns