

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12915-12921/2005

VIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12920/2005

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement in
respect of petitioner-in-person.

SLP(C) NO.12921/2005

Despite opportunities been given, the ld. Counsel for
the petitioner has not taken due steps to serve respondent
Nos. 8 to 14.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with an office
report on default of the petitioner.

(PUKHRAJ R. BORA)

REGISTRAR

hj