

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12915-12921/2005

VIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Chhaya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The letter No.269/2011 by the Principal District and Sessions Judge, Giridih, Jharkhand received by the registry on 3.11.2011 though states that petitioner No.3 of SLP(C) No. 12920/2005 has already been served by the Civil Court at Ranchi on the given address, the endorsement on notice forwarded to such Court and endorsement below the notice for making alternative arrangement by such litigant does not confirm that it is properly served upon such litigant. Therefore, let there be fresh notice for making alternative arrangement, which is to be forwarded to the Civil Court, Ranchi with a specific direction to confirm service even by

-2-

Item No.2

affixing the same at the given address if it could not be served in due course. Registry has to forward photocopies of enclosures with above referred letter to the Ranchi Court with a request to forward the translated version of the endorsement on such photocopies so as to make the picture clear.

List again on 13.9.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

| (S.G.SHAH)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj