

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12915-12921/2005

VIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.K.Divakar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.12915-12921/2005

In these batch of matters, office report was directed to be filed on two points i.e.,

a Status of notice of alternative arrangement on all the petitioners.

b Status of service/position of the respondents

So far as (a) is concerned, office report indicates that notice of alternative arrangement on all the petitioners is complete.

So far as (b) is concerned, barring SLP(C) No. 12921/2005, service in all the other matters is complete.

Duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

-2-

Item No.2

SLP(C) No.12921/2005

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 8 to 14 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 21.3.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj