

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12391/2005

CARLUS MURMU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12915-12921 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16658 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.(NP)

SLP(C) no. 16658/2005 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

State of Jharkhand

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Prakash S., Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

for Intervenor

Dr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Purna Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12391/2005

SLP(C) Nos. 12915-12921/2005

In spite of the second call, none is present in both the special leave petitions

-2-

to press the same by the petitioners. Thus, they are liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution. However, with the help of the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, we have gone through the impugned judgments and orders and we are of

the view that the petitions are devoid of any merit and do not call for any interference.

Thus, the petitions are dismissed on the ground of non-prosecution and also on merits.

SLP(C) No. 16658/2005

List the matter after two weeks as the learned counsel for the petitioner want to file the documents showing that the petitioner has possessed the requisite qualification from the duly recognised and affiliated institution.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR